## Great and Little Plumstead

Parish Council

## To Members of the Council

You are hereby summoned to attend the next Meeting of Great and Little Plumstead Parish Council which will be held at Little Plumstead Village Hall on Monday 12<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at 7.00pm

- 1. To receive report from Police
- 2. To receive a report from Ian Mackie, County Councillor
- 3. To receive a report from James Harvey, District Councillor
- 4. Public Participation

## AGENDA

- 1. To accept apologies for absence
- 2. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 3. Election of the Vice-Chairman
- 4. To approve as a true record the Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 15<sup>th</sup> May 2023
- 5. To report matters arising from the Minutes not on the agenda: for information only
- 6. To receive Correspondence
- 7. To consider Planning Applications
- 8. To discuss Parish Projects
  - a. To discuss the Great Plumstead Recreational Area Project
  - b. To discuss the Padgate Play Area Snags to be rectified
- 9. To discuss the lease of the Great Plumstead Tennis Courts
- 10. To discuss the Little Plumstead Primary School white lines proposal
- 11. To discuss the Great Plumstead Playing Field new football teams and future maintenance
- 12. To agree payments in accordance with the budget
  - a. Play Area Inspection Training
  - b. Essential Seminar Training
- 13. To receive and adopt the Statement of Accounts and Balance Sheet for the Year to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023, to approve the Annual Return Form, and to Review the Effectiveness of Internal Audit
- 14. To confirm the date and time of the next meeting of Great and Little Plumstead Parish Council as Monday 10<sup>th</sup> July 2023 at Great Plumstead Village Hall at 7pm
- 15. To receive Items for the Next Agenda

Mrs T Scott Clerk to the Council 5<sup>th</sup> June 2023